Rev. 6-9	PTO-1595 331 0.0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RE	07-09	-1998		IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and T	COMMERCE	
								<u> </u>	
	To the Honorable Co	mmissioner	10075	7821	()	ched original docum	ents or copy thereof.	E,ª	
	Name of conveying particular Morison S. Cous	-		Na	ime:Da	ess of receiving rt Industri	es Inc.	<	
	Additional name(s) of conveying	partylies) attached?	Yes X No			s:			
	Nature of conveyance:			St	reet Address:	14901 S. O	range Blosson	n Trail	
	X Assignment		Merger						
	Security Agreemer	nt 🗖	Change of Name	Cir	y: <u>Orla</u>	ndo	State:FL	ZIP: <u>3283</u>	
	Other			Adı	litional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes X No		
	Execution Date:	June 19,				· ·			
	Application number(s) of	or patent numb	ier(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 19, 1998								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				Patent No.(s)			
X	7/089711				•				
σ	900111								
			Additional numbers attac	ched? l	Yes X N	lo			
•	Name and address of p concerning document s	party to whom hould be maile	correspondence d:	6. To	tal number of	f applications and	d patents involved:		
	Name: Taylor J	J. Ross							
	Internal Address:I	Law Depart	ment	7. To	tal fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Dart In	ndustries	Inc.		Enclosed				
									
	Street Address: P.O.	. Box 7790	01	<u>×</u>	Authorized	to be charged t	o deposit account		
	City:Orlando	State:FL	ZIP: <u>32877</u> -	. 8. De	posit account	number:		E	
			9001	_	0	4-0120 🗸		11/69062	
		<u></u>		(Att	ach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying	y by deposit account)		
	····		DO NOT U	ISE THIS	SPACE			0 4 0 100	
	Statement and signatu To the best of my kno of the original document Taylor J. Ros	wledge and be nt.	lief, the foregoing	informatio	n is true and	correct and any			
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							/06/1996 FC:561	
	·		ments to be recorded					07/06/1996 01 FC:561	
		Co	mmissioner of Patents Washing	& Irademar ton, D.C. 20	-	PATEN			

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Morison S. Cousins;

residing at 241 W. Lake Sue Avenue, Winter Park, Florida 32789

have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Invention") in0

PEELER

WHEREAS, DART INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 14901 S. Orange Blossom Trail, Orlando, Florida 32837 (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States of America, Utility and/or Design, and of all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, and in, to and under Design Registrations, Utility Models, or equivalent rights which may be obtained in any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by me from said corporation the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DART INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America or any foriegn country therefor, executed by me on

June 19, , 1998;

and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, together with the right to apply for Utility and/or Design Letters Patent, or to apply for Registration, Utility Model or other equivalent right in all foreign countries, and claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and the right to appoint attorneys of its choice to represent it in filing and prosecuting such applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights that may be issued or granted in the United States of America and foreign countries; and I do hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of such applications, as may be required by said Assignee, all, however, at the expense of said Assignee; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, or corresponding officials of foreign countries, to issue said Letters Patent, Design Registrations, Utility Models or equivalent rights upon said applications for said Invention to DART INDUSTRIES INC. aforesaid, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT 1 REEL: 9282 FRAME: 0245

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date(s) hereinbelow indicated.

Date June 19, 1998	Asin Man				
	(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)		
	Morison	Stuart	Cousins		

State of Florida SS County of Chance

I, <u>Susan</u> <u>P. Green</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Morison S. Cousins</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this date in person and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ______ 19th____ day of

une. ____, 1998. SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

1 -



SUSAN P GREEN My Commission CC425435 Expires Dec. 08, 1998 Bonded by HAI 800-422-1555